8.

9.

LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
MONDAY, APRIL 14, 2014

MORNING HOUR

. Roll Call

. Prayer

. Pledge of Allegiance

. Reading of Journal

. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
. Introduction of Resolutions

. Introduction of Bills

Senate Bills on First Reading

Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 77, 78

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

1.

5.

6.

5.

HB 125 EDUC-W/ AMD, TO CL&P HB 988 EDUC-W/ AMD
HB 127 EDUC-FAV HB 1261 ASUB
HB 171 EDUC-FAV HB 1262 ASUB
HB 954 EDUC-W/ AMD
REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/14/2014
HCR 3
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/15/2014
HCR 13, 49, 50, 54
House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/14/2014
HB 1254
HB 246, 322, 398, 437, 441, 542, 670, 730, 763, 781, 795,
978, 1013, 1029, 1035, 1053
HB 111, 114, 118, 181
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/15/2014
HB 285, 464, 465, 466, 469, 479, 583, 712, 713, 788, 792,
1028, 1050, 1055, 1133, 1256, 1257
HB 12, 159, 196, 213
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/16/2014
HB 264, 280, 297, 305, 307, 325, 405, 408, 417, 431, 486,
694, 695, 802, 852, 858, 873, 1037, 1057
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/17/2014
HB 1066, 1071, 1105, 1108, 1131, 1149, 1169, 1195, 1223, 1258, 1259,

Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/14/2014
SB 129

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/14/2014
Page 1

942,

803,

487,

1260



HB 98, 600
HB 780

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/15/2014
HB 602, 961

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/16/2014
HB 814

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 100

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 25, 137, 390, 409, 524, 555, 588, 613, 618, 623,
679, 754, 801, 859, 869, 917

Page 2

624,

667,



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 14, 2014

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1.

HCR3

STOKES

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW Amends portion of
law relative to repossession agency apprentices

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [22 items]

1. HB1254

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

HB246

HB322

HB398

HB437

HB441

HB542

HB6/70

HB730

HB763

HB781

HB795

HB942

HB978

SIMON

HARRISON

JONES

STOKES

FANNIN

HARRISON

WILLMOTT

P.SMITH

K.JACKSON

ORTEGO

THIBAUT

BARRAS

PYLANT

GREENE

HEALTH/MEDICAL TREATMENT Provides
relative to the right to treatment for a person with a
terminal condition

ELDERLY Providesrelative to the Department of
Elderly Affairs, including provisions for officers
and employees, rulemaking, and funding

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE Requires
rulemaking agencies to publish on the Internet
certain information concerning proposed rules and
fees

PUBLIC LANDS/STATE Providesfor the lease
of state property in Jefferson Parish

PUBLIC CONTRACTS Requires prior approval
of the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget
of requests for proposals and contracts over a
specific dollar amount

INDIAN AFFAIRS Abolishes the Governor's
Office of Indian Affairs and creates and provides
for the Commission on Indian Affairs asits
successor

CURRICULA Requiresinstruction relative to
CPR and automated external defibrillators to be
integrated into the curriculum of an existing
required course of study in public high schools

CRIME Provides for intensive parole supervision
for certain offenders sentenced as habitual
offenders

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Permits providers
of deferred presentment transactions or small loans
to report positive information to credit bureaus

SCHOOL S Provides relative to foreign language
immersion programs in public schools

CORRECTIONS Provides for the creation of a
pilot program to rehabilitate and support offenders

MTR VEHICLE/BUSES-SCHOOL Provides
relative to the model age and use of school buses

CORR FACILITIES/JAIL S Requires analysis
and plans for expansions of and contracts for
additional housing for individualsin the custody of
the Department of Public Safety and Corrections

CRIME/OBSCENITY Requiresthat notice be
given to certain persons when certain acts of
obscenity occur near a school



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

HB1013

HB1029

HB1035

HB1053

HB111

HB114

HB118

HB181

SCHEXNAYDER

T.LANDRY

PWILLIAMS

FANNIN

LEGER

CONNICK

HARRISON

GAINES

BOARDS/ICOMMISSIONS Provides relative to
boards and commissions

CRIME Creates the crime of unlawful aiming of a
laser at an aircraft

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
the qualifications of the juvenile justice
compliance officer for the Louisiana Public
Defender Board

APPROPRIATIONS/'SUPPLEML Makes
supplemental appropriations for Fiscal Year 2013-
2014

TAX/AD VALOREM TAX (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides relative to ad valorem
taxes for fire and police protection in Orleans
Parish

PRESCRIPTION Extends the time within which
to commence alawsuit in certain civil cases

INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Providesrelative
to the penalties for failure to maintain compul sory
motor vehicle liability security

CIVIL/RESTRAINING ORDER Provides
relative to civil injunctions and restraining orders

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [1items]

1. SB129

F.THOMPSON

PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT Providesfor
the regulation of explosives. (8/1/14)

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1.

2.

3.

HB98

HB600

HB780

PWILLIAMS

ABRAMSON

TALBOT

FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for the distribution
of the moniesin the Shreveport Riverfront and
Convention Center and Independence Stadium
Fund

SCHOOL S'TRANSPORTATION Prohibits
school bus driversin certain parishes from picking
up or dropping off children at school while the bus
isin alane of traffic

TAX/TAX REBATES Providesrelative to the
requirements of certain school tuition
organizations and the definition of a"qualified
student" for purposes of the rebate



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 15, 2014

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [4 items]

1. HCR13

2. HCR49

3. HCR50

4. HCR%4

ST.GERMAIN

CHAMPAGNE

CHAMPAGNE

ST.GERMAIN

NATURAL RESOURCESDEPT Approvesthe
2014-2015 Atchafalaya Basin Annual Plan

COASTAL RESOURCES Urges and requests the
Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority to
create abody of coastal parishesto aid in
compliance with the RESTORE Act

COASTAL RESOURCES Memorializes
congress to provide for certain aspects of the
RESTORE Act

SALT DOM ES Requests the office of
conservation to study the effect of implementing
certain requirements for operators of salt dome
caverns

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [22 items]

1. HB285

2. HB464

3. HB465

4. HB466

5. HB469

6. HB479

7. HBS583

8. HB712

9. HB713

ST.GERMAIN

BROADWATER

BROADWATER

H.BURNS

HARRIS

PONTI

MACK

GREENE

GREENE

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesrelative
to documentation of school attendance as a
condition of driving privileges

SNAP/FOOD STAM PS Establishes a pilot
initiative for training and education to serve certain
recipients of Supplemental Nutrition Assistance
Program benefits

TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Provides with respect
to ad valorem taxes on shares of bank stock

HUMAN REMAINS Provides for requirements
relative to the disposal of human remains

SECONDHAND DEALERS Prohibits the
payment of cash for the purchase of aluminum-
copper air conditioning coils

PROCUREMENT Requires the commissioner of
administration to develop policies and procedures
for notification of the L ouisiana Procurement
Technical Assistance Center regarding public bid
and other competitive opportunities for state
procurements and public contracts

ASSESSORS Requires the Livingston Parish
assessor to pay the cost of certain insurance
premiums for eligible retirees of the assessor's
office

TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Prohibits the state from
paying interest on refunds for the overpayment of
certain severance taxes

TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Provides that
severance taxes do not have to be paid during the
period of a suspension or exemption from
severance tax under certain circumstances



10. HB788 LEGER CONVENTION FACILITIES Provides with
respect to the Ernest N. Morial New Orleans
Exhibition Hall Authority

11. HB792 REYNOLDS ASSESSORS Authorizes the Webster Parish
Assessment District to provide for an automobile
expense alowance for the office of the assessor

12. HB803 BERTHELOT FIRE PROTECT/FIREMEN Authorizes the
state fire marshal to promulgate rules and
regul ations regarding workers' compensation
coverage for volunteer firefighters

13. HB1028 SCHEXNAYDER ADOPTION Provides relative to certain birth
records

14. HB1050 CHANEY TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION Provides
relative to the ad valorem tax exemption for
certain agricultural machinery and other

implements

15. HB1055 GUINN HIGHWAY S Providesrelative to Louisiana
Byway designations

16. HB1133 T.BURNS CIVIL/MANDATE Provides with respect to

review of the actions of a mandatary

17. HB1256 HARRISON GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATION Transfers
the Department of Children and Family Services as
a state agency to the Department of Health and
Hospitals

18. HB1257 LOPINTO PROBATION Provides for the procedures by
which conditions of probation may be modified,
changed, or discharged and procedures by which a
defendant's probation may be terminated

19. HB12 P.SMITH CRIME Amends crime against nature and
aggravated crime against nature relative to certain
provisions held to be unconstitutional

20. HB159 P.SMITH PAROL E Reduces length of time that must be
served by certain offenders before becoming
parole eligible

21. HB196 P.SMITH CORRECTIONS Provides with respect to work

release eligibility for habitual offenders

22. HB213 MILLER CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOS Provides
relative to election day expenditure reports

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB602 ABRAMSON TAX/INCOME TAX Creates an individual
income tax checkoff for The Lighthouse for the
Blind in New Orleans, Inc.

2. HB961 PYLANT TRANSPORTATION Providesfor the labeling
of speed traps



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 16, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB264

HB280

HB297

HB305

HB307

HB325

HB405

HB408

HB417

HB431

HB486

HB487

HB694

HB695

HB802

MILLER

IVEY

DOVE

HOFFMANN

RITCHIE

LOPINTO

T.BURNS

CHAMPAGNE

LOPINTO

T.BURNS

TALBOT

AWILLIAMS

T.BURNS

T.BURNS

BARROW

ETHICS/FINANCIAL DISCLOS Clarifies
provision requiring disclosure of interest in
immovable property

WEAPONS/FIREARM S Provides reduced fees
for concealed handgun permits for active duty
members, reserve members, and veterans of U.S.
armed forces

MINERALSMINERAL BOARD Relativeto the
methods of payment for deposits accompanying
bids for mineral |eases on state lands

ABORTION Prohibits providers of elective
abortions and their affiliates from delivering
certain instruction or materials in schools

STUDENT/LOANS-SCHOL ARSHP Concerning
Tulane University scholarships for students
nominated by legisators, providesrelative to
requirements, procedures, limitations, and
publication of information

CRIME Amends provisions of law regarding
justification in the use of force or violence

CAMPAIGN FINANCE Providesrelative to
prescription of certain campaign finance violations

COASTAL RESOURCES Provides for audits of
certain coastal restoration projects

CRIME Creates the crime of residential contractor
fraud

CAMPAIGN FINANCE Providesrelative to
certain penalties applicable to certain political
committees for participation in certain specified
elections

CAMPAIGN FINANCE Requires palitical
committees to provide certain notifications to
candidates and principal and subsidiary campaign
committees of candidates

HEALTH CARE Provides relative to criminal
background checks of ambulance personnel

ETHICSFINANCIAL DISCLOS Provides
relative to certain notifications regarding the filing
of certain Tier 2 personal financial disclosure
Sstatements

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCL OS Authorizes
the supervisory committee or its staff to solicit
information from a person required to file
campaign finance reports or the report preparer

PUBLIC HEALTH Establishes atask force on
toxic mold



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

HB852

HB858

HB873

HB1037

HB1057

TALBOT

BARROW

T.BURNS

HAZEL

THIERRY

INSURANCE/GROUP Providesrelative to the
disclosure of insurance claims data

STATE AGENCIES Provides that an action by a
state agency which results in the termination of
one hundred or more employees or a change in the
parish in which one hundred or more employees
report to work shall not be effective or enforcable
unless it meets certain requirements

ETHICS/CODE Provides relative to the
confidential and privileged nature of certain
records of the Board of Ethics

CRIME Amends criminal penaltiesfor violations
of the statute regarding Peeping Toms

INSURANCE/HEAL TH Providesrelative to risk-
based capital for health organizations

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1.

HB814

JAMES

MEDICAID Extends right of Medicaid recovery
in cases of third party liability for injury, illness, or
death to Medicaid managed care organizations that
provide covered servicesto Medicaid enrollees



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 17,2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [12 items]

1. HB1066

2. HB1071

3. HB1105

4. HB1108

5. HB1131

6. HB1149

7. HB1169

8. HB1195

9. HB1223

10. HB1258

11. HB1259

12. HB1260

J.THOMPSON

CHANEY

HODGES

T.LANDRY

PYLANT

LORUSSO

ADAMS

LORUSSO

CONNICK

THIBAUT

PRICE

N.LANDRY

WEAPONS/HANDGUNS Provides with respect
to federal background checks for concealed
handgun permit holders

HUNTING/LICENSES Reduces the time
required to qualify as aresident for hunting and
fishing licenses

COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Requires
posting of the National Human Trafficking
Resource Center hotline in outpatient abortion
facilities

CRIME Provides with respect to the issuance of
arrest warrants by magistrates

LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Providesrelative
to training for part-time law enforcement officers

INSURANCE Adds arepresentative of the
National Association of Mutual Insurance
Companies to the L ouisiana Property and Casualty
Insurance Commission

INSURANCE/POLICIES Provides with respect
to insurance premium finance companies

INSURERS/AGENT S Provides relative to unfair
trade practices in the business of insurance

GAMING/REVENUE Providesrelative to the
expenditure of slot machine proceeds for capital
improvements and maintenance of the horse racing
facility in Orleans Parish

MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to motor
vehicle inspection checkpoints

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Providesrelative
to the admissibility of electronic reproductions of
records retained by financial institutions

MARRIAGE Providesrelative to notice of certain
expenses under the Covenant of Marriage Act



DATE: Apr 10, 2014
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 12:40 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




TODAYS DATE: Apr 10, 2014

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TIME: 12:40 PM

MONDAY, APRIL 14, 2014

LEG. DAY: 21
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB125  Harrison
HB127  Harrison
HB171 Pearson
HB954  Leger
HB988  Schroder
HB1261 Abramson
HB1262 Ivey

EDUC-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
EDUC-FAV

EDUC-FAV

EDUC-W/ AMD

EDUC-W/ AMD

ASUB

ASUB



