LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY MONDAY, APRIL 14, 2014

MORNING HOUR

1. Roll Call

2. Prayer

3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. Reading of Journal

5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

6. Introduction of Resolutions

7. Introduction of Bills

8. Senate Bills on First Reading

9. Reports of Committees

HCR

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

78

77,

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	125	EDUC-W/ AMD, TO CL&P	HB	988	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB	127	EDUC-FAV	HB	1261	ASUB
HB	171	EDUC-FAV	HB	1262	ASUB
HB	954	EDUC-W/ AMD			

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/14/2014 HCR 3

 Scheduled for floor debate on 4/15/2014

 HCR
 13, 49, 50, 54

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/14/2014 HΒ 1254 437, HΒ 246. 322. 398. 441. 542, 670, 730, 763, 781, 795, 942. 978, 1013, 1029, 1035, 1053 HΒ 111, 114, 118, 181 Scheduled for floor debate on 4/15/2014 464, 583, HΒ 285, 465, 466, 469, 479, 712, 713, 788, 792, 803, 1028, 1050, 1055, 1133, 1256, 1257 HB 12. 159, 196, 213 Scheduled for floor debate on 4/16/2014 280, 297, HΒ 264, 305, 307, 325, 405, 408, 417, 431, 486, 487, 694, 695, 802, 858, 873, 1057 852. 1037, Scheduled for floor debate on 4/17/2014

HB 1066, 1071, 1105, 1108, 1131, 1149, 1169, 1195, 1223, 1258, 1259, 1260

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

SB 129

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/14/2014

HΒ 600 98, HΒ 780

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/15/2014 HΒ 602, 961

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/16/2014

HΒ 814

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee HΒ

100

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

			•		•							
HB	25,	137,	390,	409,	524,	555,	588,	613,	618,	623,	624,	667,
	679,	754,	801,	859,	869,	917						

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 14, 2014

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1. HCR3	STOKES	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW Amends portion of
		law relative to repossession agency apprentices

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [22 items]

1. HB1254	SIMON	HEALTH/MEDICAL TREATMENT Provides relative to the right to treatment for a person with a terminal condition
2. HB246	HARRISON	ELDERLY Provides relative to the Department of Elderly Affairs, including provisions for officers and employees, rulemaking, and funding
3. HB322	JONES	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE Requires rulemaking agencies to publish on the Internet certain information concerning proposed rules and fees
4. HB398	STOKES	PUBLIC LANDS/STATE Provides for the lease of state property in Jefferson Parish
5. HB437	FANNIN	PUBLIC CONTRACTS Requires prior approval of the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget of requests for proposals and contracts over a specific dollar amount
6. HB441	HARRISON	INDIAN AFFAIRS Abolishes the Governor's Office of Indian Affairs and creates and provides for the Commission on Indian Affairs as its successor
7. HB542	WILLMOTT	CURRICULA Requires instruction relative to CPR and automated external defibrillators to be integrated into the curriculum of an existing required course of study in public high schools
8. HB670	P.SMITH	CRIME Provides for intensive parole supervision for certain offenders sentenced as habitual offenders
9. HB730	K.JACKSON	FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Permits providers of deferred presentment transactions or small loans to report positive information to credit bureaus
10. HB763	ORTEGO	SCHOOLS Provides relative to foreign language immersion programs in public schools
11. HB781	THIBAUT	CORRECTIONS Provides for the creation of a pilot program to rehabilitate and support offenders
12. HB795	BARRAS	MTR VEHICLE/BUSES-SCHOOL Provides relative to the model age and use of school buses
13. HB942	PYLANT	CORR FACILITIES/JAILS Requires analysis and plans for expansions of and contracts for additional housing for individuals in the custody of the Department of Public Safety and Corrections
14. HB978	GREENE	CRIME/OBSCENITY Requires that notice be given to certain persons when certain acts of obscenity occur near a school

15.	HB1013	SCHEXNAYDER	BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to boards and commissions
16.	HB1029	T.LANDRY	CRIME Creates the crime of unlawful aiming of a laser at an aircraft
17.	HB1035	P.WILLIAMS	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to the qualifications of the juvenile justice compliance officer for the Louisiana Public Defender Board
18.	HB1053	FANNIN	APPROPRIATIONS/SUPPLEML Makes supplemental appropriations for Fiscal Year 2013- 2014
19.	HB111	LEGER	TAX/AD VALOREM TAX (Constitutional Amendment) Provides relative to ad valorem taxes for fire and police protection in Orleans Parish
20.	HB114	CONNICK	PRESCRIPTION Extends the time within which to commence a lawsuit in certain civil cases
21.	HB118	HARRISON	INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Provides relative to the penalties for failure to maintain compulsory motor vehicle liability security
22.	HB181	GAINES	CIVIL/RESTRAINING ORDER Provides relative to civil injunctions and restraining orders

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [1 items]

1. SB129	F.THOMPSON	PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT Provides for
		the regulation of explosives. $(8/1/14)$

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. HB98	P.WILLIAMS	FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for the distribution of the monies in the Shreveport Riverfront and Convention Center and Independence Stadium Fund
2. HB600	ABRAMSON	SCHOOLS/TRANSPORTATION Prohibits school bus drivers in certain parishes from picking up or dropping off children at school while the bus is in a lane of traffic
3. HB780	TALBOT	TAX/TAX REBATES Provides relative to the requirements of certain school tuition organizations and the definition of a "qualified student" for purposes of the rebate

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 15, 2014

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [4 items]

1. HCR13	ST.GERMAIN	NATURAL RESOURCES DEPT Approves the 2014-2015 Atchafalaya Basin Annual Plan
2. HCR49	CHAMPAGNE	COASTAL RESOURCES Urges and requests the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority to create a body of coastal parishes to aid in compliance with the RESTORE Act
3. HCR50	CHAMPAGNE	COASTAL RESOURCES Memorializes congress to provide for certain aspects of the RESTORE Act
4. HCR54	ST.GERMAIN	SALT DOMES Requests the office of conservation to study the effect of implementing certain requirements for operators of salt dome caverns

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [22 items]

1.	HB285	ST.GERMAIN	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Provides relative to documentation of school attendance as a condition of driving privileges
2.	HB464	BROADWATER	SNAP/FOOD STAMPS Establishes a pilot initiative for training and education to serve certain recipients of Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program benefits
3.	HB465	BROADWATER	TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Provides with respect to ad valorem taxes on shares of bank stock
4.	HB466	H.BURNS	HUMAN REMAINS Provides for requirements relative to the disposal of human remains
5.	HB469	HARRIS	SECONDHAND DEALERS Prohibits the payment of cash for the purchase of aluminum-copper air conditioning coils
6.	HB479	PONTI	PROCUREMENT Requires the commissioner of administration to develop policies and procedures for notification of the Louisiana Procurement Technical Assistance Center regarding public bid and other competitive opportunities for state procurements and public contracts
7.	HB583	МАСК	ASSESSORS Requires the Livingston Parish assessor to pay the cost of certain insurance premiums for eligible retirees of the assessor's office
8.	HB712	GREENE	TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Prohibits the state from paying interest on refunds for the overpayment of certain severance taxes
9.	HB713	GREENE	TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Provides that severance taxes do not have to be paid during the period of a suspension or exemption from severance tax under certain circumstances

10.	HB788	LEGER	CONVENTION FACILITIES Provides with respect to the Ernest N. Morial New Orleans Exhibition Hall Authority
11.	HB792	REYNOLDS	ASSESSORS Authorizes the Webster Parish Assessment District to provide for an automobile expense allowance for the office of the assessor
12.	HB803	BERTHELOT	FIRE PROTECT/FIREMEN Authorizes the state fire marshal to promulgate rules and regulations regarding workers' compensation coverage for volunteer firefighters
13.	HB1028	SCHEXNAYDER	ADOPTION Provides relative to certain birth records
14.	HB1050	CHANEY	TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION Provides relative to the ad valorem tax exemption for certain agricultural machinery and other implements
15.	HB1055	GUINN	HIGHWAYS Provides relative to Louisiana Byway designations
16.	HB1133	T.BURNS	CIVIL/MANDATE Provides with respect to review of the actions of a mandatary
17.	HB1256	HARRISON	GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATION Transfers the Department of Children and Family Services as a state agency to the Department of Health and Hospitals
18.	HB1257	LOPINTO	PROBATION Provides for the procedures by which conditions of probation may be modified, changed, or discharged and procedures by which a defendant's probation may be terminated
19.	HB12	P.SMITH	CRIME Amends crime against nature and aggravated crime against nature relative to certain provisions held to be unconstitutional
20.	HB159	P.SMITH	PAROLE Reduces length of time that must be served by certain offenders before becoming parole eligible
21.	HB196	P.SMITH	CORRECTIONS Provides with respect to work release eligibility for habitual offenders
22.	HB213	MILLER	CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOS Provides relative to election day expenditure reports

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB602	ABRAMSON	TAX/INCOME TAX Creates an individual income tax checkoff for The Lighthouse for the Blind in New Orleans, Inc.
2. HB961	PYLANT	TRANSPORTATION Provides for the labeling of speed traps

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 16, 2014

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1. HB264	MILLER	ETHICS/FINANCIAL DISCLOS Clarifies provision requiring disclosure of interest in immovable property
2. HB280	IVEY	WEAPONS/FIREARMS Provides reduced fees for concealed handgun permits for active duty members, reserve members, and veterans of U.S. armed forces
3. HB297	DOVE	MINERALS/MINERAL BOARD Relative to the methods of payment for deposits accompanying bids for mineral leases on state lands
4. HB305	HOFFMANN	ABORTION Prohibits providers of elective abortions and their affiliates from delivering certain instruction or materials in schools
5. HB307	RITCHIE	STUDENT/LOANS-SCHOLARSHP Concerning Tulane University scholarships for students nominated by legislators, provides relative to requirements, procedures, limitations, and publication of information
6. HB325	LOPINTO	CRIME Amends provisions of law regarding justification in the use of force or violence
7. HB405	T.BURNS	CAMPAIGN FINANCE Provides relative to prescription of certain campaign finance violations
8. HB408	CHAMPAGNE	COASTAL RESOURCES Provides for audits of certain coastal restoration projects
9. HB417	LOPINTO	CRIME Creates the crime of residential contractor fraud
10. HB431	T.BURNS	CAMPAIGN FINANCE Provides relative to certain penalties applicable to certain political committees for participation in certain specified elections
11. HB486	TALBOT	CAMPAIGN FINANCE Requires political committees to provide certain notifications to candidates and principal and subsidiary campaign committees of candidates
12. HB487	A.WILLIAMS	HEALTH CARE Provides relative to criminal background checks of ambulance personnel
13. HB694	T.BURNS	ETHICS/FINANCIAL DISCLOS Provides relative to certain notifications regarding the filing of certain Tier 2 personal financial disclosure statements
14. HB695	T.BURNS	CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOS Authorizes the supervisory committee or its staff to solicit information from a person required to file campaign finance reports or the report preparer
15. HB802	BARROW	PUBLIC HEALTH Establishes a task force on toxic mold

16. HB852	TALBOT	INSURANCE/GROUP Provides relative to the disclosure of insurance claims data
17. HB858	BARROW	STATE AGENCIES Provides that an action by a state agency which results in the termination of one hundred or more employees or a change in the parish in which one hundred or more employees report to work shall not be effective or enforcable unless it meets certain requirements
18. HB873	T.BURNS	ETHICS/CODE Provides relative to the confidential and privileged nature of certain records of the Board of Ethics
19. HB1037	HAZEL	CRIME Amends criminal penalties for violations of the statute regarding Peeping Toms
20. HB1057	THIERRY	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to risk- based capital for health organizations

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB814	JAMES	MEDICAID Extends right of Medicaid recovery
		in cases of third party liability for injury, illness, or
		death to Medicaid managed care organizations that
		provide covered services to Medicaid enrollees

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 17, 2014

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [12 items]

1. HB1066	J.THOMPSON	WEAPONS/HANDGUNS Provides with respect to federal background checks for concealed handgun permit holders
2. HB1071	CHANEY	HUNTING/LICENSES Reduces the time required to qualify as a resident for hunting and fishing licenses
3. HB1105	HODGES	COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Requires posting of the National Human Trafficking Resource Center hotline in outpatient abortion facilities
4. HB1108	T.LANDRY	CRIME Provides with respect to the issuance of arrest warrants by magistrates
5. HB1131	PYLANT	LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Provides relative to training for part-time law enforcement officers
6. HB1149	LORUSSO	INSURANCE Adds a representative of the National Association of Mutual Insurance Companies to the Louisiana Property and Casualty Insurance Commission
7. HB1169	ADAMS	INSURANCE/POLICIES Provides with respect to insurance premium finance companies
8. HB1195	LORUSSO	INSURERS/AGENTS Provides relative to unfair trade practices in the business of insurance
9. HB1223	CONNICK	GAMING/REVENUE Provides relative to the expenditure of slot machine proceeds for capital improvements and maintenance of the horse racing facility in Orleans Parish
10. HB1258	THIBAUT	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to motor vehicle inspection checkpoints
11. HB1259	PRICE	FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Provides relative to the admissibility of electronic reproductions of records retained by financial institutions
12. HB1260	N.LANDRY	MARRIAGE Provides relative to notice of certain expenses under the Covenant of Marriage Act

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 10, 2014 TIME: 12:40 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB125 Har	rison
-----------	-------

- HB127 Harrison
- HB171 Pearson
- HB954 Leger
- HB988 Schroder
- HB1261 Abramson
- HB1262 Ivey

EDUC-W/ AMD, TO CL&P EDUC-FAV EDUC-FAV EDUC-W/ AMD EDUC-W/ AMD ASUB ASUB